

MU International cooperation opportunities

- 3 inbound scholarships
- 3 outbound scholarships
- 2 other opportunities



Inbound Scholarships

- 1. Mahidd University Adjunct Professor
- 2. Scholarship for Short-term Visiting Scholars to Work at Mahidol University
- 3. Scholarship for Online International Internship Scholarship

Mahidol University Adjunct Professor

As Mahidol University has announced a policy on enhancing research, academic services, and educational excellence to become a leading world-class university, it aims at building and developing academic and research network with leading international institutions, stimulating collaboration and integration of body of knowledge. To achieve the policy, the Adjunct Staff initiative is a strategy applied to promote effective collaboration of personnel of the University and Work Unit in the various fields.

Mahidol University

Qualifications:

PH & SAA

- 1. Not currently working at Mahidol University
- 2. Hold Master's degree or Doctoral degree or equivalent
- 3. Be an expert in teaching and have research experience or have expertise required by faculty at Mahidol University
- 4. Approved by home affiliation to be an Adjunct Staff at Mahidol University



Scholarship for Short-term Visiting Scholars to Work at Mahidol University

The objective of this scholarship is to promote academic collaboration between instructors, academic staff, researchers, and other personnel of Mahidol University and those of foreign institution in terms of researching and publications. It also aims to promote academic interactions between Mahidol University students of all levels and the visiting scholars, which will consequently strengthen the University's network and academic relationship with overseas institutions.

Qualifications:

- Be a foreign instructor, researcher, or expert who is working for an academic institution or a national research institution or at an intergovernmental organizations (IGO); this also covers the candidates who have been retired (The retired candidate must be approved by the original affiliate).
- 2. Have experiences in their fields of studies, teachings, educational administration or the Host Affiliate's research interest/area, knowledgeable and skilled in their fields of studies.
- 3. Have permission or approval from home institution.



Mahidol University International Postdoctoral Fellowship



The objectives of this scholarship are to support Mahidol University students to attend online international internship programs at academic partners of Mahidol University to enhance self-preparation before stepping into their future professions; to expand potential collaboration between Mahidol University and academic partners; and to provide opportunities for foreign students to undertake their online international internship programs at Mahidol University.

Eligible Program:

- 1. The scholarship application and program must be submitted for approval prior to the start of the program.
- 2. Mahidol University shall not consider any programs which started before application submission.
- 3. The program should either seek to organize for foreign students from overseas institutions or cooperate with academic partners to organize online internship activities for Mahidol University students.
- 4. The program must be a minimum of five working days or more.



Outbound Scholarships

- 1. Scholarships for Postgraduate Student Mobility Program
- 2. Mahidol University Internship Scholarship
- 3. Scholarships for Academic and Supportive Staff Mobility



Scholarships for Postgraduate Student Mobility Program



This scholarship is designed to provide graduate students of Mahidol University with opportunities to undertake academic exchange programs and/or conduct research overseas, along with the opportunity to build networks and alliances with professors and scholars overseas.

The term "overseas academic mobility" refers to:

- An exchange program for a general education subject that is relevant to the candidate's field of study or academic mobility for research that directly relates to the candidate's dissertation topic at a university in ASEAN country /ASEAN+6 (China (including the Republic of China (Taiwan) and Hong Kong), Korea, Japan, Australia, New Zealand, and India) or at a Non-ASEAN partner university and ASEAN+6.
- 2. An exchange program for a general education subject that is relevant to the candidate's field of study or academic mobility for research that directly relates to the candidate's dissertation topic via an online platform with a university in ASEAN country /or with a Non-ASEAN partner university and ASEAN+6.



Mahidol University Internship Scholarship

This scholarship aims to encourage Mahidol University students to have the opportunity to travel for internships with international institutions. It gives students the opportunity for self development at the international level and prepare them to step into work environment. Lastly, it promotes international cooperation between Mahidol University and international partners.

The term "Internship Scholarship" refers to:

1. Internship program with educational partners of Mahidol University, the applicant must have an internship plan related to his/her profession or field of study with a duration of 4 weeks or more with a government organization, NGO or multinational corporation.



Scholarships for Academic and Supportive Staff Mobility



This scholarship aims to support Mahidol University support and academic staff to have the opportunity to improve personal skills and gain experience in academic, research and professional knowledge; and apply the acquired knowledge to work and drive the organization. It also promotes international cooperation between Mahidol University and international partners.

The term "Scholarship for Mobility " refers to:

 Attending international conference, presenting academic/ research, lecture, extend collaborate/exchange academic, education and research, work attachment, supervising students, academic related competitions



Other opportunities

- Scholarship for International Cooperation Development Mahidol University (Joint Unit)
- Scholarship for International conferences or seminars



Scholarship for International Cooperation Development Mahidol University (Joint Unit)

The scholarship aims to promote academic cooperation and exchange with leading higher education institutions abroad in order to enhance the quality of education and enhance academic skills and experience of teachers and students.

The term " Joint Unit Scholarship" refers to:

 Development projects that involved from at least 2 faculties within the university and or internationally (top 400 higher education/ research institutes), to operate as a joint laboratory or joint training unit or joint curriculum development program or other joint unit which produce new technologies, innovations, or joint research and academic supervision.



Scholarship for International conferences or seminars



The term "Scholarship for International conferences " refers to:

- Conference mainly hosted by a faculty at Mahidol University and can be done in conjunction with the international partners (MOU is required)
- 2. Can be online conference or onsite